of the Cornerstone Shares pursuant to the Cornerstone Agreements, under the assumption they will not otherwise participate in the Combined Offering for any
additional Offer Shares (for the avoidance of doubt, the Cornerstone Agreements do not contain any term prohibiting the Cornerstone Investors from otherwise
participating in the Combined Offering for additional Offer Shares); (4) the Selling Shareholders’ and the Company’s administrative, management and supervisory
bodies and senior management will not subscribe for the New Shares; (5) the IPO Awards will be distributed pursuant to the Share Capital Increase by Capitalization of
Distributable Reserves; (6) there is no other natural person or legal entity that will acquire, directly or indirectly, Ordinary Shares, that will make it reach or exceed the
5% shareholding threshold through the Combined Offering or otherwise; (7) no Over-allotment Shares will be sold and (8) no stabilization arrangements will be
required, and the Put Option will have not been exercised.

Scenario 1(1) Before the Combined Offering After the Combined Offering

Shareholders
Number of Ordinary

Shares % Share Capital
Number of Ordinary

Shares(2) % Share Capital
Amely * ..... 5,892,986 10.0000% 5,662,986 8.0865%
Wokalon  ..... 53,036,818 90.0000% 45,766,818 65.3533%
Other shareholders (<5%)..... — — 9,414,106 13.4430%
Cornerstone Investors (<5%) ..... — — 8,585,894 12.2603%
IPO Awards ..... — — 600,000 0.8568%

Total..... 58,929,804 100.0000% 70,029,804 100.0000%

Source: Shareholders’ register as of the date of the Prospectus.
* Amely invests directly or indirectly in alternative investments within Europe, and is an indirect subsidiary of funds advised and managed by PIMCO, an investment

adviser which is registered under the Investment Advisers Act of 1940 of the United States of America, as amended, and is under the supervision of the U.S.
Securities and Exchange Commission.

 Mr. Orestis Tsakalotos holds 33.33% through Manesis Limited; Mr. Miltiadis Georgantzis holds 33.74% through Paltemo Limited; Mr. Nikolaos Manos holds
18.61% through Melsani Limited; Mr. Dimokritos Amallos holds 4.46% through Alavesa Limited; Mr. Spyridon Retzekas holds 2.40% through Emanelia
Limited; Mr. George Kazos holds 1.80%; Mr. John Gikopoulos holds 1.19%; and Hermelia Limited holds 4.46% of the shares in Wokalon.

(1) The above scenario is hypothetical and based on assumptions that may not be verified.
(2) After the Trading Date, according to the Articles, each Ordinary Share will carry one vote to the General Meeting.

The following table sets forth the shareholding and voting rights in the Company of its Principal Shareholders as of the date of this Prospectus and immediately
following the completion of the Combined Offering under the above assumptions (1) to (6), and in case that the total number of the Over-allotment Shares will be sold.

Scenario 2(1) Before the Combined Offering After the Combined Offering

Shareholders
Number of Ordinary

Shares % Share Capital
Number of Ordinary

Shares(2) % Share Capital
Amely * ..... 5,892,986 10.0000% 5,392,986 7.7010%
Wokalon  ..... 53,036,818 90.0000% 43,336,818 61.8834%
Other shareholders (<5%)..... — — 12,114,106 17.2985%
Cornerstone Investors (<5%) ..... — — 8,585,894 12.2603%
IPO Awards ..... — — 600,000 0.8568%
Total..... 58,929,804 100.0000% 70,029,804 100.0000%

Source: Shareholders’ register as of the date of the Prospectus.
* Amely invests directly or indirectly in alternative investments within Europe, and is an indirect subsidiary of funds advised and managed by PIMCO, an investment

adviser which is registered under the Investment Advisers Act of 1940 of the United States of America, as amended, and is under the supervision of the U.S.
Securities and Exchange Commission.

 Mr. Orestis Tsakalotos holds 33.33% through Manesis Limited; Mr. Miltiadis Georgantzis holds 33.74% through Paltemo Limited; Mr. Nikolaos Manos holds
18.61% through Melsani Limited; Mr. Dimokritos Amallos holds 4.46% through Alavesa Limited; Mr. Spyridon Retzekas holds 2.40% through Emanelia

[…]

of the Cornerstone Shares pursuant to the Cornerstone Agreements, under the assumption they will not otherwise participate in the Combined Offering for any
additional Offer Shares (for the avoidance of doubt, the Cornerstone Agreements do not contain any term prohibiting the Cornerstone Investors from otherwise
participating in the Combined Offering for additional Offer Shares); (4) the Selling Shareholders’ and the Company’s administrative, management and supervisory
bodies and senior management will not subscribe for the New Shares; (5) the IPO Awards will be distributed pursuant to the Share Capital Increase by Capitalization of
Distributable Reserves; (6) there is no other natural person or legal entity that will acquire, directly or indirectly, Ordinary Shares, that will make it reach or exceed the
5% shareholding threshold through the Combined Offering or otherwise; (7) no Over-allotment Shares will be sold and (8) no stabilization arrangements will be
required, and the Put Option will have not been exercised.

Scenario 1(1) Before the Combined Offering After the Combined Offering

Shareholders
Number of Ordinary

Shares % Share Capital
Number of Ordinary

Shares(2) % Share Capital
Amely * ..... 5,892,986 10.0000% 5,662,986 8.0865%
Wokalon  ..... 53,036,818 90.0000% 45,766,818 65.3533%
Other shareholders (<5%)..... — — 9,414,106 13.4430%
Cornerstone Investors (<5%) ..... — — 8,585,894 12.2603%
IPO Awards ..... — — 600,000 0.8568%

Total..... 58,929,804 100.0000% 70,029,804 100.0000%

Source: Shareholders’ register as of the date of the Prospectus.
* Amely invests directly or indirectly in alternative investments within Europe, and is an indirect subsidiary of funds advised and managed by PIMCO, an investment

adviser which is registered under the Investment Advisers Act of 1940 of the United States of America, as amended, and is under the supervision of the U.S.
Securities and Exchange Commission.

 Mr. Orestis Tsakalotos holds 33.33% through Manesis Limited; Mr. Miltiadis Georgantzis holds 33.74% through Paltemo Limited; Mr. Nikolaos Manos holds
18.61% through Melsani Limited; Mr. Dimokritos Amallos holds 4.46% through Alavesa Limited; Mr. Spyridon Retzekas holds 2.40% through Emanelia
Limited; Mr. George Kazos holds 1.80%; Mr. John Gikopoulos holds 1.19%; and Hermelia Limited holds 4.46% of the shares in Wokalon.

(1) The above scenario is hypothetical and based on assumptions that may not be verified.
(2) After the Trading Date, according to the Articles, each Ordinary Share will carry one vote to the General Meeting.

The following table sets forth the shareholding and voting rights in the Company of its Principal Shareholders as of the date of this Prospectus and immediately
following the completion of the Combined Offering under the above assumptions (1) to (6), and in case that the total number of the Over-allotment Shares will be sold.

Scenario 2(1) Before the Combined Offering After the Combined Offering

Shareholders
Number of Ordinary

Shares % Share Capital
Number of Ordinary

Shares(2) % Share Capital
Amely * ..... 5,892,986 10.0000% 5,392,986 7.7010%
Wokalon  ..... 53,036,818 90.0000% 43,336,818 61.8834%
Other shareholders (<5%)..... — — 12,114,106 17.2985%
Cornerstone Investors (<5%) ..... — — 8,585,894 12.2603%
IPO Awards ..... — — 600,000 0.8568%
Total..... 58,929,804 100.0000% 70,029,804 100.0000%

Source: Shareholders’ register as of the date of the Prospectus.
* Amely invests directly or indirectly in alternative investments within Europe, and is an indirect subsidiary of funds advised and managed by PIMCO, an investment

adviser which is registered under the Investment Advisers Act of 1940 of the United States of America, as amended, and is under the supervision of the U.S.
Securities and Exchange Commission.

 Mr. Orestis Tsakalotos holds 33.33% through Manesis Limited; Mr. Miltiadis Georgantzis holds 33.74% through Paltemo Limited; Mr. Nikolaos Manos holds
18.61% through Melsani Limited; Mr. Dimokritos Amallos holds 4.46% through Alavesa Limited; Mr. Spyridon Retzekas holds 2.40% through Emanelia

[…]

σύνολο των Μετοχών Cornerstone δυνάμει των Συμφωνιών Cornerstone, υπό την προϋπόθεση ότι δεν θα συμμετάσχουν στη Συνδυασμένη Προσφορά για πρόσθετες
Προσφερόμενες Μετοχές (προς αποφυγή αμφιβολιών, οι Συμφωνίες Cornerstone δεν περιέχουν όρο που να απαγορεύει στους Επενδυτές Cornerstone να συμμετάσχουν
διαφορετικά στη Συνδυασμένη Προσφορά για πρόσθετες Προσφερόμενες Μετοχές), (4) οι Πωλητές Μέτοχοι και τα διοικητικά, διαχειριστικά και εποπτικά όργανα και η ανώτατη
διοίκηση της Εταιρείας δεν θα αποκτήσουν Νέες Μετοχές, (5) οι Επιβραβεύσεις Αρχικής Δημόσιας Προσφοράς και Εισαγωγής θα διανεμηθούν σύμφωνα με την Αύξηση
Κεφαλαίου με Κεφαλαιοποίηση Διανεμητών Αποθεματικών, (6) δεν υπάρχει κανένα άλλο φυσικό ή νομικό πρόσωπο που θα αποκτήσει, άμεσα ή έμμεσα, Κοινές Μετοχές, και θα
φτάσει ή θα υπερβεί το όριο συμμετοχής 5% μέσω της Συνδυασμένης Προσφοράς ή με άλλο τρόπο, (7) δεν θα διατεθούν προς πώληση Μετοχές Επιπρόσθετης Κατανομής και (8)
δεν θα απαιτηθεί διαδικασία σταθεροποίησης, και το Δικαίωμα Προαίρεσης Πώλησης δεν θα ασκηθεί.

Περίπτωση 1(1) Πριν τη Συνδυασμένη Προσφορά Μετά τη Συνδυασμένη Προσφορά

Μέτοχοι
Αριθμός Κοινών

Μετοχών % Μετοχικό Κεφάλαιο
Αριθμός Κοινών

Μετοχών (2)
% Μετοχικό

Κεφάλαιο
Amely *..... 5.892.986 10,0000% 5.662.986 8,0865%
Wokalon  ..... 53.036.818 90,0000% 45.766.818 65,3533%
Λοιποί Μέτοχοι (<5%) ..... — — 9.414.106 13,4430%
Επενδυτές Cornerstone (<5%)..... — — 8.585.894 12,2603%
Επιβραβεύσεις Αρχικής Δημόσιας Προσφοράς ..... — — 600.000 0,8568%

Σύνολο ..... 58.929.804 100,0000% 70.029.804 100,0000%

Πηγή: Βιβλίο Μετόχων κατά την ημερομηνία του παρόντος Ενημερωτικού Δελτίου.
* Η Amely επενδύει άμεσα ή έμμεσα σε εναλλακτικές επενδύσεις στην Ευρώπη και αποτελεί έμμεση θυγατρική των κεφαλαίων που διαχειρίζεται η PIMCO, ένας επενδυτικός σύμβουλος
εγγεγραμμένος βάσει του Νόμου περί Επενδυτικών Συμβούλων του 1940 των ΗΠΑ, όπως έχει τροποποιηθεί, και εποπτευόμενος από την Επιτροπή Κεφαλαιαγοράς των Ηνωμένων Πολιτειών.
 Ο κ. Ορέστης Τσακαλώτος κατέχει το 33,33%, ο κ. Μιλτιάδης Γεωργαντζής κατέχει το 33,74%, ο κ. Νικόλαος Μάνος κατέχει το 18,61%, ο κ. Δημόκριτος Άμαλλος κατέχει το 4,46%, ο κ.
Σπυρίδων Ρέτζεκας κατέχει το 2,40%, ο κ. Γεώργιος Κάζος κατέχει το 1,80%, ο κ. Ιωάννης Γκικόπουλος κατέχει το 1,19%, και η Hermelia Limited κατέχει το 4,46% των μετοχών της
Wokalon.
(1) Το ανωτέρω σενάριο είναι υποθετικό και βασίζεται σε παραδοχές που μπορεί να μην επαληθευτούν.
(2) Μετά την Ημερομηνία Έναρξης Διαπραγμάτευσης, σύμφωνα με το Καταστατικό, κάθε Κοινή Μετοχή διαθέτει μία ψήφο στη Γενική Συνέλευση.

Στον ακόλουθο πίνακα παρατίθεται η αναμενόμενη συμμετοχή και τα δικαιώματα ψήφου στην Εταιρεία των βασικών μετόχων της κατά την ημερομηνία του παρόντος
Ενημερωτικού Δελτίου και αμέσως μετά την ολοκλήρωση της Συνδυασμένης Προσφοράς, σύμφωνα με τις ανωτέρω παραδοχές (1) έως (6), και σε περίπτωση που το σύνολο των
Μετοχών Επιπρόσθετης Κατανομής θα διατεθεί.

Περίπτωση 2(1) Πριν τη Συνδυασμένη Προσφορά Μετά τη Συνδυασμένη Προσφορά

Μέτοχοι
Αριθμός Κοινών

Μετοχών % Μετοχικό Κεφάλαιο
Αριθμός Κοινών

Μετοχών (2)
% Μετοχικό

Κεφάλαιο
Amely *..... 5.892.986 10,0000% 5.392.986 7,7010%
Wokalon  ..... 53.036.818 90,0000% 43.336.818 61,8834%
Λοιποί Μέτοχοι (<5%) ..... — — 12.114.106 17,2985%
Επενδυτές Cornerstone (<5%)..... — — 8.585.894 12,2603%
Επιβραβεύσεις Αρχικής Δημόσιας Προσφοράς ..... — — 600.000 0,8568%

Σύνολο ..... 58.929.804 100,0000% 70.029.804 100,0000%

Πηγή: Βιβλίο Μετόχων κατά την ημερομηνία του παρόντος Ενημερωτικού Δελτίου.
* Η Amely επενδύει άμεσα ή έμμεσα σε εναλλακτικές επενδύσεις στην Ευρώπη και αποτελεί έμμεση θυγατρική των κεφαλαίων που διαχειρίζεται η PIMCO, ένας επενδυτικός
σύμβουλος εγγεγραμμένος βάσει του Νόμου περί Επενδυτικών Συμβούλων του 1940 των ΗΠΑ, όπως έχει τροποποιηθεί, και εποπτευόμενος από την Επιτροπή Κεφαλαιαγοράς
των Ηνωμένων Πολιτειών.

 Ο κ. Ορέστης Τσακαλώτος κατέχει το 33,33%, ο κ. Μιλτιάδης Γεωργαντζής κατέχει το 33,74%, ο κ. Νικόλαος Μάνος κατέχει το 18,61%, ο κ. Δημόκριτος Άμαλλος κατέχει το
4,46%, ο κ. Σπυρίδων Ρέτζεκας κατέχει το 2,40%, ο κ. Γεώργιος Κάζος κατέχει το 1,80%, ο κ. Ιωάννης Γκικόπουλος κατέχει το 1,19%, και η Hermelia Limited κατέχει το 4,46%